
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.55 10

2 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 12.55 8

3 BARTOLI, Gabriel Fairgrounds Middl 12.84 6

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 13.16 4

5 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 13.21 2

6 PETTINGELL, Josh Milford Middle Sch 13.41 1

7 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle 13.48

8 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 13.82

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 12.52  (NW)Q 1(1)

1 BARTOLI, Gabriel Fairgrounds Middl 12.52  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.53  (NW)Q 2(2)

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 12.60  (NW)Q 1(2)

5 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 12.78  (NW)q 2(3)

6 PETTINGELL, Josh Milford Middle Sch 13.25  (NW)q 2(4)

7 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 13.32  (NW)q 1(3)

8 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle 13.45  (NW)q 1(4)

9 MANISCALCHI, Logan McLaughlin Middle 13.94  (NW) 1(5)

10 REDDY, Jayen Windham Middle 14.46  (NW) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 12.52Q

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 12.60Q

3 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 13.32q

4 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle 13.45q

5 MANISCALCHI, Logan McLaughlin Middle 13.94

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARTOLI, Gabriel Fairgrounds Middl 12.52Q

2 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.53Q

3 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 12.78q

4 PETTINGELL, Josh Milford Middle Sch 13.25q

5 REDDY, Jayen Windham Middle 14.46

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 26.29  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 26.31  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 27.29  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle 28.11  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 TESSIER, Gavin Milford Middle Sch 28.89  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle 28.94  (NW) 2(6) 1

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 REDDY, Jayen Windham Middle 29.13  (NW) 1(1)

8 SHAH, Vraj Windham Middle 29.26  (NW) 1(2)

9 MCCINERNEY, Connor Pennichuck Middl 33.16  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 REDDY, Jayen Windham Middle 29.13

2 SHAH, Vraj Windham Middle 29.26

3 MCCINERNEY, Connor Pennichuck Middl 33.16

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 26.29

2 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 26.31

3 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 27.29

4 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle 28.11

5 TESSIER, Gavin Milford Middle Sch 28.89

6 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle 28.94

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 58.96 2(1) 10

2 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 59.17 2(2) 8

3 HOESCH, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 1:01.04 2(3) 6

4 HOLLINGSHEAD, Blake Windham Middle 1:01.53 2(4) 4

5 SCHUFF, Jacob McLaughlin Middle 1:03.11 2(5) 2

6 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 1:03.19 2(6) 1

7 MAMOS, Ryan Pennichuck Middl 1:06.13 1(1)

8 BICKFORD, Blake McLaughlin Middle 1:07.61 1(2)

9 FRICCHIONE, Cole Windham Middle 1:08.58 1(3)

NELSON, Jack Pennichuck Middl NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MAMOS, Ryan Pennichuck Middl 1:06.13

2 BICKFORD, Blake McLaughlin Middle 1:07.61

3 FRICCHIONE, Cole Windham Middle 1:08.58

NELSON, Jack Pennichuck Middl NT

Section 2 of 2

1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 58.96

2 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 59.17

3 HOESCH, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 1:01.04

4 HOLLINGSHEAD, Blake Windham Middle 1:01.53

5 SCHUFF, Jacob McLaughlin Middle 1:03.11

6 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 1:03.19

TRI-COUNTY D3 CHAMPIONSHIP 5-31-22
Nashua, NH
Nashua North

Tuesday, May 31, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/31/2022 7:11 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 2:22.43 10

2 SMITH, Brad Windham Middle 2:28.58 8

3 O'CONNOR, Brady Milford Middle Sch 2:32.70 6

4 CAMPBELL, James Pennichuck Middl 2:33.20 4

5 SLOPER, Will McLaughlin Middle 2:34.78 2

6 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 2:35.63 1

7 SCHUFF, Jacob McLaughlin Middle 2:39.65

8 SCOTT, William Hollis Brookline Mi 2:42.19

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 4:54.33 10

2 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 5:08.96 8

3 CAMPBELL, James Pennichuck Middl 5:26.08 6

4 SLOPER, Will McLaughlin Middle 5:29.31 4

5 HOESCH, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 5:30.16 2

6 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 5:36.83 1

7 STROMSKI, Tyler Windham Middle 5:45.60

8 BOYLAN, Ryan McLaughlin Middle 5:46.52

9 HAWE, Daniel Windham Middle 5:56.28

10 WHITE, Thomas Pennichuck Middl 6:29.40

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 15.63 10

2 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.63 8

3 BICKFORD, Blake McLaughlin Middle 15.95 6

4 CHERIES, Joshua Milford Middle Sch 16.41 4

5 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 16.80 2

6 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 16.87 1

7 MAMOS, Ryan Pennichuck Middl 16.96

8 GUARNACCIA, Chris Windham Middle 17.54

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BICKFORD, Blake McLaughlin Middle 15.61  (NW)q 1(1)

2 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 15.70  (NW)q 2(1)

3 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.75  (NW)q 2(2)

4 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.93  (NW)q 1(2)

5 CHERIES, Joshua Milford Middle Sch 16.16  (NW)q 1(3)

6 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 16.91  (NW)q 2(3)

7 MAMOS, Ryan Pennichuck Middl 17.11  (NW)q 2(4)

8 GUARNACCIA, Chris Windham Middle 17.38  (NW)q 1(4)

9 BYRNE, Benjamin Fairgrounds Middl 17.78  (NW) 1(5)

10 O'CONNOR, Brady Milford Middle Sch 18.38  (NW) 2(5)

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BICKFORD, Blake McLaughlin Middle 15.61q

2 GOMES, Devin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.93q

3 CHERIES, Joshua Milford Middle Sch 16.16q

4 GUARNACCIA, Chris Windham Middle 17.38q

5 BYRNE, Benjamin Fairgrounds Middl 17.78

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 15.70q

2 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 15.75q

3 FIGUEROA, Adolfo Hollis Brookline Mi 16.91q

4 MAMOS, Ryan Pennichuck Middl 17.11q

5 O'CONNOR, Brady Milford Middle Sch 18.38

#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 49.61 10

2 Milford Middle School (A) 50.90 8

3 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 55.96 6

4 Windham Middle School (A) 57.45 4

#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Milford Middle School (A) 4:08.48 10

2 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:21.21 8

3 Windham Middle School (A) 4:26.68 6

4 Pennichuck Middle School (A) 4:29.68 4

5 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 4:34.36 2

6 Fairgrounds Middle School (A) 4:46.39 1

#17 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 5' 2" 10

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 5' 0" 8

3 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 5' 0" 6

4 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 4' 10" 3

4 NELSON, Jack Pennichuck Middl 4' 10" 3

6 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle4' 10" 1

MCCINERNEY, Connor Pennichuck Middl NH

MPEMBA, Mederic McLaughlin MiddleNH

CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi NH

#19 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 15' 3"  (NW) 10

2 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 15' 0"  (NW) 8
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#19 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 MANISCALCHI, Logan McLaughlin Middle14' 5"  (NW) 6

4 BARB, Tiegen Milford Middle Sch 13' 10"  (NW) 4

5 NAVRATIL, Tomas Windham Middle 13' 8"  (NW) 2

6 BICKFORD, Blake McLaughlin Middle13' 6"  (NW) 1

7 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 13' 1"  (NW)

8 DEMPSEY, Aiden Windham Middle 12' 5"  (NW)

#21 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle39' 81 /2 10

2 GARTSIDE, Dylan McLaughlin Middle35' 9" 8

3 BANDURSKI, Hunter McLaughlin Middle34' 41 /2 6

4 MAZERALL, Brendan Milford Middle Sch 31' 3" 4

5 MULLIN, Aiden Pennichuck Middl 31' 1" 2

6 BARRY, Landon Hollis Brookline Mi 30' 10" 1

7 SPLEEN, Josiah Fairgrounds Middl 30' 91 /2

8 LINDAROS, Nick Windham Middle 26' 9"

9 MALONEY, Quin Hollis Brookline Mi 26' 5"

10 LEEMAN, Brandon Milford Middle Sch 23' 8"

11 GUARNACCIA, Chris Windham Middle 21' 51 /2

MARTIN, Mitch Pennichuck Middl ND

#23 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle132' 11" 10

2 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle107' 3" 8

3 GARTSIDE, Dylan McLaughlin Middle101' 5" 6

4 LINDAROS, Nick Windham Middle 86' 1" 4

5 MAZERALL, Brendan Milford Middle Sch 75' 2" 2

6 MARCHANT, Nathan Hollis Brookline Mi 72' 7" 1

7 MACLEOD, Dylan Milford Middle Sch 63' 5"

8 MCCABE, Seamus Windham Middle 62' 4"

9 GATES, Malachi Hollis Brookline Mi 50' 5"

10 SCRIBNER, Colin Pennichuck Middl 46' 0"

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 13.60 10

2 ZACHAS, Riley Windham Middle 14.45 8

3 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 14.67 6

4 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 14.72 4

5 RETH, Aleena Pennichuck Middl 14.73 2

6 LEE, Kiera Windham Middle 14.82 1

7 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 14.85

8 FYFE, Addison Hollis Brookline Mi 14.90

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 13.46  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 14.22  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 ZACHAS, Riley Windham Middle 14.37  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 14.44  (NW)Q 2(2)

5 RETH, Aleena Pennichuck Middl 14.55  (NW)q 2(3)

6 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 14.61  (NW)q 1(3)

7 LEE, Kiera Windham Middle 14.66  (NW)q 2(4)

8 FYFE, Addison Hollis Brookline Mi 14.72  (NW)q 2(5)

9 THIBAULT, Adrienne Hollis Brookline Mi 14.78  (NW) 1(4)

10 SIPORA, Nancy McLaughlin Middle 15.19  (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 13.46Q

2 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 14.22Q

3 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 14.61q

4 THIBAULT, Adrienne Hollis Brookline Mi 14.78

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZACHAS, Riley Windham Middle 14.37Q

2 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 14.44Q

3 RETH, Aleena Pennichuck Middl 14.55q

4 LEE, Kiera Windham Middle 14.66q

5 FYFE, Addison Hollis Brookline Mi 14.72q

6 SIPORA, Nancy McLaughlin Middle 15.19

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 28.42  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ZACHAS, Riley Windham Middle 29.79  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 30.18  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 30.40  (NW) 1(2) 4

5 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 30.73  (NW) 2(3) 2

6 DANDENEAU, Allie Pennichuck Middl 30.73  (NW) 1(3) 1

7 FYFE, Addison Hollis Brookline Mi 30.82  (NW) 2(4)

8 LEE, Kiera Windham Middle 30.93  (NW) 2(5)

9 ODONNELL, Ana Hollis Brookline Mi 31.21  (NW) 2(6)

10 SIPORA, Nancy McLaughlin Middle 32.10  (NW) 1(4)

RETH, Aleena Pennichuck Middl NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 30.18

2 WELLS, Bailey Milford Middle Sch 30.40
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 DANDENEAU, Allie Pennichuck Middl 30.73

4 SIPORA, Nancy McLaughlin Middle 32.10

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 28.42

2 ZACHAS, Riley Windham Middle 29.79

3 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 30.73

4 FYFE, Addison Hollis Brookline Mi 30.82

5 LEE, Kiera Windham Middle 30.93

6 ODONNELL, Ana Hollis Brookline Mi 31.21

RETH, Aleena Pennichuck Middl NT

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODONNELL, Ana Hollis Brookline Mi 1:06.22 2(1) 10

2 CRAWFORD, Caroline Hollis Brookline Mi 1:07.28 2(2) 8

3 WRIGHT, Laurel Windham Middle 1:09.68 2(3) 6

4 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 1:10.47 2(4) 4

5 MARTIN, Kaylan Windham Middle 1:11.10 2(5) 2

6 MUCHERU, Grace Milford Middle Sch 1:13.55 2(6) 1

7 FARRELL, Alexa Pennichuck Middl 1:14.66 1(1)

8 CINFO, Hannah McLaughlin Middle 1:16.27 1(2)

9 MOHAMED, Leyla McLaughlin Middle 1:17.32 1(3)

10 O'MALLEY, Olivia Pennichuck Middl 1:17.32 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FARRELL, Alexa Pennichuck Middl 1:14.66

2 CINFO, Hannah McLaughlin Middle 1:16.27

3 MOHAMED, Leyla McLaughlin Middle 1:17.32

4 O'MALLEY, Olivia Pennichuck Middl 1:17.32

Section 2 of 2

1 ODONNELL, Ana Hollis Brookline Mi 1:06.22

2 CRAWFORD, Caroline Hollis Brookline Mi 1:07.28

3 WRIGHT, Laurel Windham Middle 1:09.68

4 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 1:10.47

5 MARTIN, Kaylan Windham Middle 1:11.10

6 MUCHERU, Grace Milford Middle Sch 1:13.55

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 REARDON, Molly Hollis Brookline Mi 2:37.89 10

2 BUENO, Addison Pennichuck Middl 2:39.01 8

3 MONDELLO, Grace Windham Middle 2:42.17 6

4 HARDY, Quinn Hollis Brookline Mi 2:44.48 4

5 PAUL, Jaylyn Milford Middle Sch 2:44.58 2

6 FILTEAU, Logan Milford Middle Sch 2:45.94 1

7 ACEVEDO, Katie Pennichuck Middl 2:53.40

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
8 DOHERTY, Amber Windham Middle 2:54.75

JENKINS, Avery McLaughlin Middle NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 REARDON, Molly Hollis Brookline Mi 5:43.14 10

2 MONDELLO, Grace Windham Middle 5:56.01 8

3 PAUL, Jaylyn Milford Middle Sch 5:57.51 6

4 HATHAWAY-RUBE, Claire Pennichuck Middl 5:58.57 4

5 WRIGHT, Laurel Windham Middle 6:24.49 2

6 BAUER, Sarah Hollis Brookline Mi 6:25.61 1

7 ACEVEDO, Katie Pennichuck Middl 6:36.72

8 STUMP, Avery McLaughlin Middle 6:50.60

9 ROWE, Gretta Milford Middle Sch 6:51.64

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOW, Grace Hollis Brookline Mi 16.06 10

2 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 16.31 8

3 FINLAY, Charley Pennichuck Middl 16.77 6

4 DYER, Ally Windham Middle 16.81 4

5 ABURAS, Malaze McLaughlin Middle 17.37 2

6 BISHOP, Caitlyn McLaughlin Middle 17.50 1

7 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 17.57

8 MILNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 17.77

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DOW, Grace Hollis Brookline Mi 16.13  (NW)q 1(1)

2 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 16.43  (NW)q 1(2)

3 FINLAY, Charley Pennichuck Middl 16.55  (NW)q 1(3)

4 BISHOP, Caitlyn McLaughlin Middle 17.20  (NW)q 2(1)

5 DYER, Ally Windham Middle 17.43  (NW)q 2(2)

6 MILNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 17.46  (NW)q 2(3)

7 ABURAS, Malaze McLaughlin Middle 18.12  (NW)q 1(4)

8 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 18.13  (NW)q 2(4)

9 PETERSON, Brianna Pennichuck Middl 18.16  (NW) 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOW, Grace Hollis Brookline Mi 16.13q

2 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 16.43q

3 FINLAY, Charley Pennichuck Middl 16.55q

4 ABURAS, Malaze McLaughlin Middle 18.12q
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#12 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 ABURAS, Malaze McLaughlin Middle 18.12

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BISHOP, Caitlyn McLaughlin Middle 17.20q

2 DYER, Ally Windham Middle 17.43q

3 MILNER, Trinity Milford Middle Sch 17.46q

4 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 18.13q

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Milford Middle School (A) 56.84 10

2 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 57.06 8

3 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 57.87 6

4 Windham Middle School (A) 57.96 4

5 Pennichuck Middle School (A) 1:02.45 2

Fairgrounds Middle School (A) NT

#16 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:41.11 10

2 Windham Middle School (A) 4:45.83 8

3 Milford Middle School (A) 4:58.14 6

4 Pennichuck Middle School (A) 5:03.03 4

5 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 5:24.52 2

Fairgrounds Middle School (A) NT

#18 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARRY, Ava Hollis Brookline Mi 4' 4" 9

1 FINLAY, Charley Pennichuck Middl 4' 4" 9

3 BURNETTE, Brianna Milford Middle Sch 4' 4" 6

4 HERBERT, Abbey Fairgrounds Middl 4' 2" 4

TIAPA, Nadia Milford Middle Sch NH

ACEVEDO, Katie Pennichuck Middl NH

BLACKMAN, Mya Hollis Brookline Mi NH

#20 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARRY, Ava Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 9"  (NW) 10

2 BISHOP, Caitlyn McLaughlin Middle12' 3"  (NW) 8

3 ZEMAN, Ruby Pennichuck Middl 12' 2"  (NW) 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Penelope Fairgrounds Middl 11' 8"  (NW) 4

5 LABONNVILLE, Abby Windham Middle 11' 6"  (NW) 2

6 FILTEAU, Logan Milford Middle Sch 11' 3"  (NW) 1

7 DYER, Ally Windham Middle 11' 1"  (NW)

8 HILL, Olivia (Liv) Hollis Brookline Mi 10' 11"  (NW)

9 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 10' 10"  (NW)

#20 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 FARRELL, Alexa Pennichuck Middl 9' 9"  (NW)

11 BEAUDIN, Dalianna McLaughlin Middle9' 5"  (NW)

#22 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ALABI, Ayobami McLaughlin Middle27' 6" 10

2 ENRIGHT, Ashley Fairgrounds Middl 24' 91 /2 8

3 HAMERNIK, Ava Fairgrounds Middl 24' 51 /2 6

4 JENKINS, Avery McLaughlin Middle22' 3" 4

5 CANDON, Kiley Windham Middle 21' 10" 2

6 RICK, Zoe Milford Middle Sch 21' 9" 1

7 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 20' 5"

8 DYER, Ally Windham Middle 20' 1"

9 PERRY, Anya Hollis Brookline Mi 13' 6"

#24 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CAROLINE, Kelly Fairgrounds Middl 76' 1" 10

2 JOHNSON, Brynn Windham Middle 57' 1" 8

3 SHAH, Mishree Windham Middle 53' 5" 6

4 STRANDSON, Madelyn McLaughlin Middle47' 10" 4

5 GUSTAFSON, Evelyn McLaughlin Middle46' 0" 2

6 RICK, Zoe Milford Middle Sch 42' 3" 1

7 MANZI, Silviana Milford Middle Sch 33' 6"

BLACKMAN, Mya Hollis Brookline Mi ND

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hollis Brookline Middle School HOLL 115

2 Milford Middle School MILF 107

3 McLaughlin Middle School MCLA 93

4 Windham Middle School WIND 28

5 Pennichuck Middle School PENN 19

6 Fairgrounds Middle School FAIR 7

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hollis Brookline Middle School HOLL 98

2 Windham Middle School WIND 75

3 McLaughlin Middle School MCLA 61

4 Milford Middle School MILF 59

5 Pennichuck Middle School PENN 42

6 Fairgrounds Middle School FAIR 32
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